GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 491
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20™ JuLY, 2018

IMPLEMEANTATION OF HEALTH INSURANCE SCHEME
491. DR. FAROOQ ABDUL L AH:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the health insurance scheme proposed by the Union Government will be implemented in the State of Jammu and Kashmir; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@: Yes

(b): The State Government of Jammu & Kashmir has signed a Memorandum of Understanding with National Health Agency for implementing Ayushman Bharat National Health Protection Mission (AB-NHPM) on 14" May, 2018.

